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CHAPTER 665.

AN ACT to create 343.402 (3) of the statutes, relating to fraud on restaurant operators
and providing a penalty.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:
343.402 (3) of the statutes is created to read:
343.402 (3) Any person who obtains any food or other service at any restaurant with-

out paying therefor, except when credit shall have been given by express agreement, or
any person who obtains credit at an y restaurant by any false or fraudulent means or
representations, or who, after obtaining food or other service at any restaurant, abs:onds
without paying for such food or other service, or who in any other manner defrauds any
such restaurant., the proprietor, manager, clerk, cashier or other person in charge thereof,
shall be guilty of a. misdemeanor and upon conviction thereof shall he punished by im-
prisonment in the county jail not more than one year or by fine not exceeding $250.

Approved July 19, 1951.
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